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1. Structural data

Total Germany International

Visitors
(incl. BIOFACH) 34.626 18.134 16.492
Total exhlbltlon
s R __

space (in m2

Special show
(in m2

2. VIVANESS and BIOFACH-Congress

7.627

Congress Participants
gathered information at
128 individual events

3. Medien and digital extensions

5 Z 5 media representatives from 21 countries
were accredited to VIVANESS/BIOFACH 2024
8 O ZI 6 sessions from 111 countries at
] vivaness.de from 16.01.2024 - 16.02.2024
1 0 ZI 1 1 registered participants at the digital
uber ] extension to VIVANESS/BIOFACH 2024

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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4. \Visitor registration

4.1 Origin of visitors at VIVANESS / BIOFACH

Top 10 countries for
international visitors:

529% 3
3
48%
3
6.
| 7
Number of countries:
3
9.
(0B Great Britain / Northern Ireland

Structure of international visitors

55 % European Union

1 8% Rest of Europe

11 % Asia | Australia | Oceania

8 % Africa

7 % America

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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4.2 \Visitors according to sectors of economy (extract)

Retail

30%

Cosmetics / perfumery

Retail trade (independent,
branch / chain)

Online retailing

Organic food

Organic supermarket

Drugstore

Pharmacy

Health store

Wholesale trade / import & export

28%

Manufacturer

N\

23%

Service sector

ny

11%

Cosmetics / perfumery

Organic & health food

Drugstore articles

Personal care and drugstore
articles

Cosmetic institute / hair care

Health care

Hotel / wellness institute

25%
| EZ
| EZ
| EZ
B s
B 2
D%
0%
25%
B 2
B 2
25%
25%
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Other

8%

4.3 Professional status of visitors

50%

Entrepreneur, partner and self-employed

28%

Director, board member and head of

an authority 16%
Head and other employee with 0

managerial responsibility 9%

Group head, project director,

teamleader 12%

Other employee, skilled worker 239%
Lecturer, teacher I 1%
Trainee I 1%
Student I 1%

Other position

9%

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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5. Visitor survey

5.1 Decision-makers

How important would you rate your influence on decisions on purchasing and materials management?

of the visitors are ...

81%

involved in purchasing decisions in
their company.

5.2 Main reasons for visit

What are the main reasons for you to visit VIVANESS 2024? (Multiple answers, extract)

32%

General market orientation

45%

Information about 30%

new products Experience / exchanging information

Supporting Programme 3%

Conclusion of contract / purchase 5%

8% JinaEw

Preparation for investment and

purchasing decisions
21%

10%
Observing competitors
. . 0,
Further education / extending knowledge 26 /0_ ) )
Maintaining business contacts

29%

Initiating business contacts

12%

Influence on product development

Differenzen zu 100% aufgrund von Rundungen maglich
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5.3 Product groups (of exhibitors)

Which product groups mainly interest you at VIVANESS 2024? (Multiple answers)

Skin care

Body care

Hair care

Special cosmetics / care

Decorative cosmetics

Fair trade products

Fragrances

Raw materials and additives for the
natural cosmetics industry

Drugstore articles

Vegan products

Unpacked, refillable

Contract manufacturing, packaging

Men'’s care

Waterless

Media, service providers

Salon cosmetics

Kosher / Halal products

61%

48%

37%

29%

22%

22%

21%
20%
19%

—_
N
X

—_
(9]
X

©
x

N
X

6%

]
(o)
8

3%

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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5.4 Satisfaction with exhibits

VIVANESS
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Were you satisfied with the range of products / services presented at VIVANESS 2024?

28% 27Y%

23%
14%
7%
1%
N N N ~N
1 4 5 6
Very satisfied Very dissatisfied

5.5 Economic situation in sector

2%

92% of the visitors were
satisfied with the range

of products and services
presented at the trade fair.

How do you assess the economic situation in your sector in the next two years?

14%

Strong upturn

2%

Distinct downturn

14%

Slight downturn

41%

Slight upturn

29%

Steady

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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6. Exhibitor survey

6.1 Product groups (of exhibitors)

Which group of products/services do you offer? (Multiple answers)

Skin care 47%
Body care 42%
Hair care 26%

natural cosmetics ndustry 26%

Special cosmetics / care

B s
- REZ
B s
Fragrances B e

Media, service providers . 6%

Contract manufacturing, packaging

Drugstore articles

Decorative cosmetics I 5%

6.2 Overall satisfaction

How satisfied are you with exhibiting overall?

4%

64% of the exhibitors were
satisfied with their partici-
pation.

0 0
21% 21% 18%

9%

Ny

6

\
(
(
4

Very satisfied Very dissatisfied

No answer: 9%

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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6.3 Exhibitors’ objectives
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into natural beauty

What were your company'’s objectives for exhibiting at VIVANESS 2024? (Multiple answers, extract)

Sectors and people

Market and products

Image und PR

Contacts, international

Contacts, national

Networking

Exchange of experience

Customer acquisition

Customer care

Direct transactions

Innovation news

Market development

Market observation

Imagepflege/PR

Positionierung im Markt

Politics and public opinion

Contacts to opinion leaders

Contacts to political
representatives

B
L

77%
73%
57%

39%

68%

39%
37%
33%
33%
32%

39%
33%

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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6.4 Target groups of the exhibitors
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Which target groups do you wish to reach by exhibiting at VIVANESS 2024? (Multiple answers, extract)

Retail

Cosmetics / perfumery

84% Online retailing

Retail trade (independent)

Retail trade (branch / chain)

Health store
Pharmacy
Department stores
Organic supermarket

Drugstore

Wholsale trade / import & export

Cosmetics / perfumery
80% Drugstore articles
Pharmacy

Organic & health food

Manufacturer

Personal care and drugstore

articles

37%

56%
49%
44%

44%
44%
41%

39%

38%
33%

60%
31%

31%
24%

36%

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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Dienstleistung

Cosmetic institute / hair care
26% Hotel / wellness institute

Health care

6.5 Target group accuracy

Did you reach your most important target groups at VIVANESS 2024?

83% of the exhibitors reached their
® 6 o O

‘ most important target groups during

VIVANESS 2024.

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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6.6 New business relations

To what extent did your company make new business connections in the course of VIVANESS 2024?

58%

58% of the exhibitors established
new business relations in the course
of VIVANESS 2024.

6.7 Follow-up business

Do you expect follow-up business after making contacts and paving the way during the fair?

/5%

75% of the exhibitors expect follow-up
business due to contacts made during
the trade fair.

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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6.8 Economic situation in sector

How do you assess the economic situation in your sector in the next two years?

33%

Slight upturn

9%

Strong upturn

21%

Steady

9%

Distinct downturn

No answer: 14%

15%

Slight downturn

Deviations from 100% possible due to rounding up
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FKM

ZERTIFIZIERT

The structural data have been certified by FKM, the Society for Voluntary Control of Fair
and Exhibition Statistics, Berlin.

Further information is available at www.fkm.de.
The representative surveys were carried out by a neutral market research institute in
accordance with the FKM guidelines.

Further detailed results of the surveys are available via
NirnbergMesse, Abteilung Business Analytics & Strategy,
Tel +49(0)911.8606-0

Fax +49(0)911.8606-8228

info@nuernbergmesse.de

April 2024
NurnbergMesse GmbH



